

VILLAGE OF POPLAR GROVE

"A Great Place to Call Home"

VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Wednesday, October 09, 2024 - 7:00 PM

200 N. Hill Street, Poplar Grove, IL 61065

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF PHONE PARTICIPATION (Roll Call)

APPROVAL OF AGENDA (Voice Vote)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Voice Vote)

1. Motion to approve Board of Trustees Meeting minutes from September 11, 2024.

PUBLIC COMMENT Public Comment is encouraged. The Village Board will receive comments from the public, pursuant to State Statutes. Comments will be limited to five minutes on topics relating to the Village of Poplar Grove. Be further advised that matters brought up at this time may be referred to the appropriate committee or individual for further discussion or consideration.

NEW BUSINESS

- 2. Motion to discuss/approve to approve check disbursement for payments scheduled to be paid prior to September 30, 2024, in the amount of \$135,262.30.
- 3. Motion to discuss and possible action for a possible credit and/or long-term payment plan for 14025 Ashwin Lane.
- 4. Motion to discuss and possible action for a possible credit and/or long-term payment plan for the address 195 Red Oak.
- 5. Motion to discuss and possible action for a possible credit or reimbursement to residents effected by the boil order.

- 6. Motion to discuss update on Community Alert System.
- 7. Motion to discuss/approve no dogs allowed signs to be placed in Village Parks.
- 8. Motion to discuss/approve **Ordinance 2024-16** An Ordinance of the Village of Poplar Grove, Illinois amending Title 2 Chapter 3 of the Village of Poplar Grove Code of Ordinances regarding Peddlers, Hawkers, and Solicitors.
- 9. Motion to discuss and possible action to release all executive session records from July 10, 2024 and August 14, 2024 that include printed, hand written, digital audio recordings by the Village Clerk, or anyone else, and security camera recordings from the beginning to the end of each executive session for transparency purposes without redaction.

ADJOURNMENT (Voice Vote)

KJ 10/07/2024